
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs), DELHI

No. : F. 1/JJA (R-2024)l Admn.-II (HQs)/2 025t Dated 3 li "ii"jl 7{]25

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Grant of Extension for Joining to the post of Junior Judicial Assistant.

Consequent upon the issuance of Provisional Appointment Letter to the shortlisted
candidates for the post of Junior .Iudicial Assistants directing them to join within a fortnight, this
office is in receipt of request for extension of Joining Time from various candidates.

Considering these requests, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) has extended joining
period of following candidates for such period (f'rom the expiry oJ stipulated period) / till such

date as mentioned against their names:
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251786

251280

250862

2501 30
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251303
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250850

251s91
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25t737

250065

25r053

251112
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251014

250870

251632

Roll
No.

Rupender

Vaishali

Rakesh

Manoj Meena

Alok Kumar Saxena

Pritam Kumar

Hemant

Ashish

Ravi Shankar

Pooja

Manjeet Kumar

Shubham Chaudhary

Himanshu Bodwal

Sourabh

Lakshay Uppal

Sachin Kumar Meena

Harsh Bansal

Meghna Kataria

Deven Kakran

Rahul

Tarun

Abhishek Singh

Rajawat

Nitin

Pawan Yadav

Resham Meena

Yashwardhan Jha

Nikhil Kumar Mishra

Mayank Dabas

Sonal

Name

Mukesh

Akshay (D/O Sh

Kalyan Singh)

Babu Lal

Dayachand Meena

Rakesh Babu Saxena

Kailash

Mahabir Singh

Maman Ram

Dig Vijay Tiwari

Nihal Singh

Surender Singh

Hari Krishan Chaudhary

Ram Avtar

Rakesh Kumar

Virender Kumar Uppal

Pappu Ram Meena

Dau Dayal Bansal

Beer Singh

Attar Singh Kakran

Ami Chand

Rajesh Kumar

Madan Mohan Rajawat

Manphool

Hariom

Battilal Meena

Purnendu Kumar Jha

Mani Bhushan Mishra

Parmod Dabas

Naveen Kumar

Fatherts Name

30 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

10.08.2025

60 Days

60 Days

10.08.2025

45 Days

60 Days

30 Days

60 Days

60 Days

30 Days

60 Days

06.08.2025

60 Days

31.08.2025

10.08.2025

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

31.07.2025

60 Days

60 Days

Period Extended
for / till
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251492

2516t3

250167

25r543

250939

250740

250119

251090

251860

251818

2s1452

251324

250693

2518 i 0

Roll
No.

Sanyam Chaturvedi

Shweta Chaudhary

Amit Kumar

Sheetal

Monu Kumar

Khushi

Akshay Dahiya

Pankaj Yadav

Vishambar Dayal

Meena

Vikas Rajora

Sahil Kumar

Rishabh Meena

Kajal

Vijayalaxmi Sharma

Name

Pramod Kumar
Chaturvedi

Mahesh Kumar
Chaudhary

Shri Om

Surender

Braham Pal

Manoj

Surender Singh Dahiya

Nand Kumar

Hariprasad Meena

Radhey Shyam Rajora

Mukesh Kumar

Meda Ram Meena

Harbir

Rakesh Kumar Sharma

Fatherts Name

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

06.08.202s

60 Days

60 Days

60 Days

30 Days

30 Days

30 Days

60 Days

60 Days

Period Extended
for / till

Note: All the candidates are directed to strictly adhere to their respective 'extended periorJ' and
report for duty on or before its expiry. It is clarified that no further extension shall be
granted to any candidate under any circumstances whatsoever.

39grB -{.

(Suntl Kumar Sharma)
District Judge/Offi cer-in-charge,
Administration Branch-ll (HQs),

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

3 o -iijl Tr.tSI
No. : F. 1/JJA (R-2024)l Admn.-ll (HQs)/2025l Dated

Copy forwarded for infbrmation and necessary action to:

PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
PS to undersigned.

For uploading on website.

Concerned candidate for information and compliance via e-mail
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D Jildge/O ffi c er- in- charge,
Administration Branch-l I (HQs),

)is Hazari Courts, Delhi.
/t


